5 June
2015

32 years
2047 Fixed

Initial rate at 3.25% p.a. until June 5, 2027,
revised every 10 years at the 10-year

EUR mid-swap rate +3.20%

Dated subordinated
notes 30.5NC10

EUR 600
million

7 December
2015

30.5 years
8 June 2046 Fixed

Initial rate at 3% p.a. until June 8, 2026,
revised every 10 years at 10-year

EUR mid-swap rate + 3.25%

Dated subordinated
notes 32NC12

EUR 500
million

27 May
2016

32 years
27 May 2048 Fixed

Initial rate at 3.625% p.a. until May 27, 2028,
revised every 10 years at 10-year

EUR mid-swap rate + 3.90%

Restricted Tier 1
subordinated

notes PerpNC11

USD 625
million

13 March
2018 Perpetual Fixed

Initial rate at 5.25% p.a. until March 13, 2029,
revised every 5 years at 5-year

U.S. Treasury yield + 2.37%

1) Excludes investments in hedge funds which normally do not have a uniform correlation to equity markets and securities where SCOR has a
strategic investment, including where the Group has a substantial shareholding but does not meet the “significant influence” criteria in IAS 28

2) The reduction in equity represents the estimated net asset impact including the additional impairment recognized in the income statement
3) Net of tax at an estimated average rate of 21% in 2018 (23% in 2017)

50

Appendix J: Estimated sensitivity to interest rates and equity markets
Estimated sensitivity to interest rate & equity market movements on net income and shareholders’ equity

Net income2)3)

2018

Shareholders’
equity2)3) impact

2018

Net income2)3)

2017

Shareholders’
equity2)3) impact

2017

Interest rates +100 points 19 -522 16 -508

in % of shareholders’ equity 0.3% -9.0% 0.3% -8.2%

Interest rates -100 points -20 501 -17 478

in % of shareholders’ equity -0.3% 8.6% -0.3% 7.7%

Equity prices +10%1) 5 26 9 42

in % of shareholders’ equity 0.1% 0.4% 0.1% 0.7%

Equity prices -10%1) -4 -18 -8 -37

in % of shareholders’ equity -0.1% -0.3% -0.1% -0.6%

SCOR conducted an analysis of the sensitivity of net income and shareholders’ equity to the price of equity securities. The analysis considers the impact
on both equities at fair value through the income statement and on equities classified as available for sale. For equities classified as available for sale, the
impact on impairment is computed by applying the accounting policy and application guidance set out in Section 4.6 – Notes to the consolidated financial
statements, Note 7 - Insurance business investments, to theoretical future market value changes. SCOR estimates that, excluding any impairment arising